



RAJASTHAN STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Government Undertaking)

राजस्थान राज्य भण्डारव्यवस्था निगम

(सरकार का प्रतिष्ठान)

Head Office : Bhawani Singh Road,
Near JDA, Jaipur-302 015

प्रधान कार्यालय : भवानी सिंह मार्ग,
जेडीए के पास, जयपुर-302 015

Phone : 0141 - 2565087
: 2565088, 2565089
FAX : 0141-2560698, 2564428
e-mail : rswcho@gmail.com
Website : www.agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in/rswc
GST No. : 08AABCR1633C1ZV

No.:H.O./Eng./NIT-01/2019-20/

10533

Dated: 2/8/2019

Corrigendum

In Partial modification to the NIT No. 01/2019-20 dated 18.07.2019 the work mentioned at Sr. No.2 (Dismantling of multispan Godown 2000 MT & Construction of Godown 1800 M.T., Renovation & Repair of Godown and Toilet, Repair of Boundary Wall, Construction of Water Harvesting Structure, Construction of C.C. Road & Electrification work at RSWC, Antah, District- Baran) in which unit of measurement mentioned as SQM in point no 7.15 (R.R. stone masonry in F&P) of Percentage BOQ should now be read as CUM. All the other terms and conditions of the NIT will remain same.


Executive Engineer

7.09	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and or required shade to give an even shade including all scaffolding. Old work (One or more coats).	6700.00	Sqm	26.00	174200.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
7.10	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and or required shade to give an even shade including all scaffolding. New work (Three or more coats).	540.00	Sqm	33.00	17820.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
7.11	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffolding. Old work (one or more coats) including scrapping surface and necessary repairs. Same colour	500.00	Sqm	10.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
7.12	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with water proofing compound. Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	13.00	Cum	3791.00	49283.00	INR Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Three Only
7.13	platform Nosing				0.00	INR Zero Only
7.14	Demolishing of R.C.C. work including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead.	1.50	cum	598.00	897.00	INR Eight Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
7.15	Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in Cement Sand Mortar above 30 Cm. thick wall in :Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement:6-Sand).	5.00	cum	2081.00	10405.00	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Five Only
7.16	Centering and shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including strutting, propping, bracing both ways and removal of formwork for foundations in basements rafts, footings, strap beams, bases of columns, etc. up to plinth level platform Nosing.	5.50	Sqm	101.00	555.50	INR Five Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Fifty Only
7.17	Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor three level. Hot rolled deformed bars. (IS1139)	650.00	Kg	62.50	40625.00	INR Forty Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
7.18	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing compaction finishing with rendering in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1-Cement:3-coarse sand) and making good the joints excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement. All work up to plinth level :R.C.C grade M 20	75.00	Cum	4068.00	305100.00	INR Three Lakh Five Thousand One Hundred Only
7.19	Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50 meter lead : 1:3:6 or richer mix.	20.00	Cum	385.00	7700.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only
7.20	Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50 meter lead : 1:4:8 or leaner mix.	40.00	Cum	241.00	9640.00	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only